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August 8, 2024 

BY EMAIL  

Dr. Sean Williams, Superintendent 
Eaton RESA 
1790 E. Packard Highway 
Charlotte, MI 48813 

Re: Title IX Training 

Dear Dr. Williams: 

This letter certifies that the individuals listed on the enclosed sheet were present at a Title 
IX training session on Thursday, August 8, 2024.  The training covered the 2024 Title IX 
regulations, definitions from the regulations, including the definition of “sex discrimination” and 
“sex-based harassment”, initial considerations when reviewing sex discrimination or sex-based 
harassment allegations, reporting requirements, and the 2024 Title IX Grievance Procedures, 
including formal and informal investigations under the 2024 Title IX Final Rule.    

This letter and attached list should be kept in the FOIA Coordinator’s file and/or the Title 
IX Coordinator’s file to ensure compliance under the 2024 Title IX Final Rule.   

Thank you very much for providing this learning activity for the Administrators from Eaton 
RESA and its constituent districts, and for inviting us to participate in it. 

Sincerely, 

CLARK HILL PLC 

Kara T. Rozin 
KTR:mjz 
Enclosure 



Name District - Organization Email Address August 2024
Sean Williams ERESA smwilliams@eatonresa.org Present
Nick Boucher CPS bouchea@charlottenet.org Present
Jessica Leopold Potterville Public Schools leopoldj@ppsvikings.org Present
Erin Burcham ERESA eburcham@eatonresa.org Present
Amy Lowrie ERESA alowrie@eatonresa.org Present
Paige Rife ERESA prife@eatonresa.org Present
Heather Algrim ERESA halgrim@eatonresa.org Present
Jennifer McCaffrey Grand Ledge Public Schools jmccaffrey@eatonresa.org Present
Dave Mateer Potterville Public Schools mateerd@ppsvikings.org Present
Bryan Chittle Eaton Rapids bchittle@erpsk12.org Present
James Sherman Potterville Public Schools mcgarrym@ppsvikings.org Present
Kim Thalison Eaton RESA kthalison@eatonresa.org Present
Tina Monroe Eaton RESA tmonroe@eatonresa.org Present
Margo Hazelman Eaton RESA mhazelman@eatonresa.org Present
Steve Gabriel Grand Ledghe Public Schools gabriels@glcomets.net Present
Ken Wright Grand Ledge Public Schools wrightk@glcomets.net Present
Pieter Hoekstra Insight School of Michgan phoekstra@k12.com Present
Mark Deschaine Grand Ledge Public Schools deschainem@glcomets.net Present
Dave Kushman Grand Ledge Public Schools kushmand@glcomets.net Present
Dillon Burns Charlotte Public Schools burnsd@charlottenet.org Present
Ryan Guimont Charlotte Public Schools guimonr@charlottenet.org Present
Kevin Dufresne Eaton Rapids Public Schools kdufresne@erpsk12.org Present
Bill Barnes Grand Ledge Public Schools barnesw1@glcomets.net Present
Carrie Chance Potterville Public Schools chance@ppsvikings.org Present
Chris Rupp Eaton Rapids Public Schools crupp@erpsk12.org Present
Nathaniel Lewis Charlotte Public Schools lewisn@charlottenet.org Present
Thomas Ackerson LifeTech Academy tackerson@lifetechacademy.org Present
Kelly Hager Eaton RESA khager@eatonresa.org Present
Bill Albrecht Grand Ledge Public Schools albrechtw@glcomets.net Present
Chris Johnson Charlotte johnsoc@charlottenet.org Present



Name District - Organization Email Address August 2024
Katherine Palmiter Potterville Public Schools palmiterk@ppsvikings.org Present
Matthew Marriott Eaton Rapids Public Schools mmarriott@erpsk12.org Present
Teresa Boardman Insight School of Michigan tboardman@k12.com Present
Wendy Seida Grand Ledge Public Schools seidaw@glcomets.net Present
Sam Sinicropi Potterville Public Schools sinicropis@ppsvikings.org Present
Melea Belton Eaton RESA mbelton@eatonresa.org Present
Scott C. Millbrook Grand Ledge Public Schools millbrooks@glcomets.net Present
Eric Leopold Grand Ledge Public Schools leopolde@glcomets.net Present
Randy Cusack Eaton Resa rcusack@eatonresa.org Present
Vlad Lebedintsev Eaton RESA Vlebedintsev@eatonresa.org Present
Tamra Weissenborn CHarlotte Public Schools weisset@charlottenet.org Present
katherine Bertolini Maple Valley Schools kbertolini@mvs.k12.mi.us Present
Landon Wilkes MVS lwilkes@mvs.k12.mi.us Present
Josh Leatherman MVS Present
Trent Harvey MVS tharvey@mvs.k12.mi.us Present
Tim goggins MVS tgoggins@mvs.k12.mi.us Present
Rachel Bump Charlotte Public Schools bumpr@charlottenet.org Present

jleatherman@mvs.k12.mi.us


